*23476052_0417*Drive Technology \ Drive Automation \ System Integration \ Services
Revision
Decentralized Drive Controller
MOVIFIT® FDC
Edition 04/2017 23476052/EN
SEW-EURODRIVE—Driving the world
Table of contents
Revision – MOVIFIT® FDC 3

17
1Corrections
Type designation MOVIFIT® FDC
Revision – MOVIFIT® FDC 5
X: Detailed view of the EBOX from bottom
S11
S13
S12
1.2 Type designation MOVIFIT® FDC
TypedesignationMOVIFIT®FDC
1.2.1 EBOX
EBOX nameplates
Outer nameplate EBOX
The following figure shows an example of an outer nameplate of the EBOX of
MOVIFIT® FDC:
[1]
[2]
[3]
MTC11A000-503-R9500-00
SO#: 01.7181672902.0001.15
MAC-ID: 11 22 33 44 55 66
Status: 10 13 12 10 – –  – – 10 11 – –
13849000075
[1] EBOX type designation
[2] Serial number
[3] Status field
Inner nameplate EBOX
The following figure shows an example of an inner nameplate of the EBOX of
MOVIFIT® FDC:
[1]
D-76646 Bruchsal
MOVIFIT
Elektronikbox
Electr. box
Type:
10  13  12  10 – –  – – 10 11 – – ML0001
Eingang  /  Input
U U
Ausgang  /  Output
=  3x380 . . . 500V AC =  U
T
Feldbus / Fieldbus:
Realtime Ethernet Multiprotoc./CCU Standard
=  0 . . . +40°C
f f=  50 . . . 60Hz =   f
I I=  20.0A AC (400V) =   I
input
input
input
SO#:
MTC11A000-503-R9500-00
01.7181672902.0001.15
Made in Germany
18014401809034891
[1] EBOX status field
23
47
60
52
/E
N
 –
 0
4/
20
17
1 Corrections
Type designation MOVIFIT® FDC
Revision – MOVIFIT® FDC6
1.2.2 ABOX
ABOX nameplates
ABOX unit identification
The following figure shows an example of the ABOX unit identification of MOVIFIT®
FDC:
MTA11A-503-S043-M16-00[1]
13850947211
[1] ABOX type designation
Outer nameplate ABOX
The following figure shows an example of an outer nameplate of the ABOX of
MOVIFIT® FDC with POF option L10:
[1]
[2]
MTC11A000-503-R9500-00
MTA11A-503-S743-M16-00/L10
WHEN USED WITH MOVIGEAR DRIVES
ID. CONT. EQ. 2D06
US
LISTED
®
17513419403
[1] EBOX type designation
[2] ABOX type designation
Inner nameplate ABOX
The following figure shows an example of an inner nameplate of the ABOX of
MOVIFIT® FDC:
[1]
D-76646 Bruchsal
MOVIFIT
Anschlussbox
Connection box
Type:
13  – –  11 10 – –  – –  – –  – –  – – ML0001
Eingang  /  Input
U U
Ausgang  /  Output
=  3x380 . . . 500V AC =  U
T
Feldbus/Fieldbus:
Ethernet  (CU)
=  0 . . . +40°C
f f=  50 . . . 60Hz =   f
I I=  15.0 A AC =   I
input
input
input
SO#:
MTA11A-503-S043-M16-00
01.1355076502.0001.15
Made in Germany
18014401814055563
[1] ABOX status field
23
47
60
52
/E
N
 –
 0
4/
20
17
1Corrections
Type designation MOVIFIT® FDC
Revision – MOVIFIT® FDC 7
ABOX type designation
The following table shows an example of the type designation of the MOVIFIT® FDC
MTA11A-503-S043-M16-00/M11 ABOX:
MT Series MT = MOVIFIT®
A Device type A = ABOX (connection box)
11 Series 11 = Standard (IP65)
13 = For wet areas (IP65)
A Version A
-
50 Connection voltage 50 = 380 V – 500 V
3 Connection type 3 = 3-phase (AC)
-
S04 Connection configura-
tion
S04 = Standard ABOX
with terminals and cable bushings
S54 = Hybrid ABOX with M12 for I/Os + bus
and plug connector for MOVIGEAR® /
DRC..
S64 = Hybrid ABOX with M12 for I/Os
push-pull RJ45 for bus
and plug connector for MOVIGEAR® /
DRC..
S84 = Hybrid ABOX with M12 for I/Os + bus +
24 V subsidiary signal (suitable for STO)
and plug connector for MOVIGEAR® /
DRC..
3 Fieldbus 3 = PROFINET IO, EtherNet/IP™, Modbus TCP
-
M16 Maintenance switch M16 = Load disconnector and line protection up
to 15 A
M20 = Load disconnector and line protection up
to 20 A
-
00 ABOX design 00 = Series
/
M11 ABOX option M11 = Stainless steel mounting rail
23
47
60
52
/E
N
 –
 0
4/
20
17
2 Electrical installation
Installation instructions (all versions)
Revision – MOVIFIT® FDC8
2 Electrical installation
2.1 Installation instructions (all versions)
2.1.1 Requirements to STO control cable
Observe the following notes when installing STO control cables:
• MOVIFIT® FDC has no STO function.